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External Student Support Services Directory 
Organisation Contact Number Website Email Support Provided 

Adult Migrant English 
Program 

13 38 73 www.education.gov.au/adult-
migrant-english-program-0 

skilling@education.gov.au English language tuition to eligible migrants 

AMES Australia 13 26 37 www.ames.net.au/ https://www.ames.net.au/contact-us 

 

Range of support services including, English, vocational 
training, employment, community services to migrants, 
refugees and asylum seekers 

Auslan Services 1300 287 526 www.auslanservices.com http://bookings.auslanservices.com/ Book an Auslan interpreter 

Australian Disability 
Clearinghouse on Education 
and Training (ADCET) 

(03) 6324 3615 www.adcet.edu.au/students-with-
disability/ 

admin@adcet.edu.au Information and resources for students with disability 
and/or medical conditions  

Beyond Blue 1300 224 636 www.beyondblue.org.au/ https://online.beyondblue.org.au/em
ail/#/send 

Information and support to achieve  

Community Migrant 
Resource Centre 

02 9687 9901 www.cmrc.com.au/ http://www.cmrc.com.au/general-
inquiries 

Specialised support services to newly arrived migrants, 
refugees and humanitarian entrants 

Deaf Australia 1800 422 015 www.deafaustralia.org.au/ info@deafaustralia.org.au Assistance for those with hearing impairment 

Disability Services Australia 1300 372 121 http://www.dsa.org.au customerconnections@dsa.org.au Community solutions, employment solutions, education 
and training, mentoring services 

Life Line 13 11 14 www.lifeline.org.au/ Refer to website Support for people experiencing a personal crisis with 
access to 24-hour crisis support and suicide prevention 
services 

Men’s Help Line 1300 789 978 www.mensline.org.au Refer to website Telephone and online counselling service for men with 
family and relationship concerns 

Reading and Writing Hotline 1300 655 506 www.readingwritinghotline.edu.au
/ 

rwhotline@det.nsw.edu.au Service for people who require help with reading, 
writing and numeracy 

The Salvation Army 13 72 58 www.salvos.org.au/ https://www.salvationarmy.org.au/c
ontact-us/other-ways-to-contact-us/ 

For those in crisis and need assistance 

Translating and Interpreting 
Service 

13 14 50 https://www.tisnational.gov.au/en tis.prebook@homeaffairs.gov.au National register for interpreters covering over 230 
languages 

Suicide Helpline 1300 651 251 www.suicideline.org.au/ enquiries@ontheline.org.au Support to people at risk of suicide, people concerned 
about someone else’s risk of suicide and people 
bereaved by suicide 

Vision Australia 1300 84 74 66 www.visionaustralia.org/ info@visionaustralia.org Support people who are blind or have a low vision 
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